39km

67km

ERA
ERA
ERA
6km
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7 3
28.6
4
7
1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12

2002 | 24.1) 25.9| 26.5| 26.8 27.4] 25.3| 24.6| 21.1] 235 24.1] 24.6| 24.7] 24.9
2,489m) 2002| 16.6| 18.5| 18.1] 19.0 20.4| 16.8| 15.6/ 14.6( 17.2] 17.4| 18.7] 16.9| 17.5

1997 28.9] 29.5 29.7] 30.1] 30.5 26.3] 25.6 27.9] 28.6| 285 28.6
1,060m) 1998 10.2] 12.8 16.3] 18.4| 17.2| 14.7) 13.3|] 13.5 13.3| 13.3] 11.6[ 10.7] 13.8

2002 | 23.5| 25.6| 25.4| 25.8 26.6| 21.4] 20.1] 19.2 20.8] 23.0 24.0] 23.5| 23.2
2,416m) 2002 9.4 10.7) 11.3| 12.0) 124 11.1) 11.0f 10.6] 10.1] 10.0f 10.0 9.5| 10.7]
1.
2. —3
Meteorological Agency

8 7
1,500mm
1,300m
1,200mm 400mm
660mm
6 8 9
8
mm
1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 10 11 12

2002 28.6| 5.2| 455 31.1] 4.1] 116.8| 193.8| 323.4| 32.3 0.0/ 0.0 28.4] 809.2

2002 40.7f 0.0 11.8/ 33.3] 10.1| 131.0| 120.6| 188.7| 75.7| 0.0 0.0 49.8] 661.7

2001 0.0 8.9 38.8] 36.4| 60.9 227.8| 356.1 187.2| 60.5 96.8 0.0 4.1 1,077.5

2002 60.9( 12.3] 77.2| 55.1] 20.2| 168.0| 483.4| 422.5| 200.5 0.0 0.0 8.6 1,508.7]

2002 36.6 6.4 33.3 43.9] 13.3| 201.1] 403.2| 314.2| 80.5 0.2 0.0 10.5| 1,143.2

2002 20.3| 14.2| 54.5| 90.2| 16.6| 226.0| 344.6| 259.4| 103.6| 0.0 0.0 20.1] 1,149.5

2002 57.0 0.0 92.2| 75.2| 11.2| 155.9| 276.3| 335.9| 234.6 3.9 2.2 61.5/ 1,305.9

—3

Meteorological Agency
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Harwood's Francolin

International Union for Conservation of

Nature and Natural Resources: IUCN (Near
Threatened)
IUCN (VMulnerable)
Harwood’s Francolin
IUCN (Mulnerable)
9
22

WAPCOS report, 1990

(Malapterurus elactricus)
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Grey Duiker Sylvicapra grimmia

Nile Crocodile* Crocodylus niloticus
Reedbuck Redunca redunca
Bushbuck Tragelaphus scriptus
Greater Kudu Tragelaphus strepsiceros
Lion Panthera leo /
Leopard* Panthera pardus
Spotted Hyena Crocuta crocuta
Warthog Phacochoerus aethopicus
Bush-pig Potomochoerus porcus
Klipspringer Oreopraeus

African Wildcat Felis silvestris

Serval Felis serval

Caracal Felis caracal

Golden Jackal Canis aureus

Abyssinian Hare Lepus abessinicus
Gelada Baboon** Thoropithocus gelada

It;in;s:ryas Papiyo hamodryas
Honey Badger Melivora capensis
Rock Hyrax Procavia capensis
Crested Porcupine | Hystrix cristulata
Grivet Monkey Cercopithecus mitis
Colobus Monkey Colobus abyssinicus
Anabis Baboon Paio anabis

**x
’

Abay River Basin Integrated Development, Master Plan Project, Phase 2, Volume XII1 -

Environment, 1998

(Leopard)
IUCN (Mulnerable)
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Cordia Abyssinica

Cordia Abyssinica

10

Acacia decurrens

Juniperus spp.

Bersama abyssinica Mytenus spp.
Cordia Abyssinica Olea sp.
Croton sp. Rumex spp.

Erytherina spp.

Teclea nobilis

Euphorbia spp.

Vernonia spp.

Ficus spp.
Eucalyptus
11
11
Eucalyptus
Cupressus
Acacia
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1km

1990

12
1,000 170
12
90.6 90.9
15-49 21.8 22.5
:/1000 30.8 27.9
:/1000
25 2.6
:/1000 139.5 124.1
: / 4.9 4.3
45.1 44.1
/1000 118 116
/1000 173 170
48.7 49.6
52.3 52.2
30 23
14 12
(Gross)
1 7-12 28 17
13-14 23 16
15-18 11 8
1 7-12 17 15
13-14 15 16
15-18 7 7
: 16 15
: 76 80
- () 83 102
7 3
59 38
4 <1l
47 55
- 85 71
- 46 65

National figure for 1994(MoH,1995) and Ministry of Water Resources,1995
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13 1

0.57 0.24 0.24

13

28 1981 114 795

(466 )
267 104 1894 18 304 2219 474
16 1207 77 536
(915 )
220 69 1,436 8 237 1,729 296
Statistical Abstract, 2001, Central Statistical Authority
2000/2001
1998/1999 522 33
347 37
80
14
3,300 km?2
120 170 km?2
14
(Region) (Zone) (Wereda) (Town)

15 15 50
50% 34%
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15

()

4,129 1,823 2,306
954 407 547
8,930 4,045 4,885
1,533 678 855
5,529 2,568 2,961
1,332 614 718
602 242 360
49,297 22,745 26,552

The 1994 population and Housing Census of Ethiopia,
Results at Country Level, Volume |, Statistical Report, June 1998

6000

5
9
30,892 36,331
90+ 1
g 85-89 1
= 80-84 [
= 75-79 [
EE o s
== 65-60 [
EEE oo [
B R 7)) S—
[ 50-54 [T
[ —
40-44 [I—
35-39 1
30-34 :#
[ I I 25-29 1
[ I I 20-24 : 1
— \ \ I e \ \ ]
[ 10-14
] ] ] \ \ \
[ 5-9 1
| ! ! ! ]
6000 5000 4000 3000 2000 1000 0 0 1000 2000 3000 4000 5000
( (
The 1994 population and Housing Census of Ethiopia, Results for Amhara Region, Volume I: Part I,
Statistical Report on Population Size and Characteristics, Dec. 1995
5
99

Amarigna Oromigna Tigrigna
16 3

Tis Issat 9km?2
16

-23-

84



16

Washa Michael Church

Dabra Tsehai Dabra Markos
Abma Maryam Church
Endematta lyesus Church
Gimja Bet Kidane Mihret

Ministry of Culture and Information & Regional Bureau

(Swedish International Development Cooperation Agency :SIDA)

SIDA
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Abay Gorge

6

1957

1982
17

ERA

1957
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Washa Mikael

1957

1957

1982
1982

1960

1970

1957

1982

25

1957

1982

1957
1957
1957

1982

1982

1957

1982

1957

1982

1957

1982

1982
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19

No.

1 185+500 185+700

2 186+750 187+000

3 187+300 187+500 ERA 2

4 189+500 190+000

ERA

5 197+500 199+000

6 202+200 202+700

7 205+300 206+000

10m
2000 1
8 212+300 212+500
9 216+800 217+300
3
10 | 217+800 218+500
2
11 | 218+800 218+900
4

12 | 220+000 220+200

d)
2
2 20 2
2
20

185+900 71.4m 14.0m 6.1m 8.10m
186+800 23.9m 10.0m 6.0m 7.5m

Parkman
Consultancy Services for Addis Ababa - Debre Markos Road Rehabilitation, Final Hydrological & Structural Report,
1996, ERA (Parkman Consultants Ltd.)

115

ERA

21
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21

39 14
11 8
4 1
8 8 13
53 4 28
ERA
e)
ERA 3
ERA 22
210 290
22
4
1998 2 45 3 34 16 16 123 47 286
1999 2 45 3 34 16 16 123 47 286
2000 1 36 3 27 9 22 95 21 214
2001 0 23 3 27 21 30 107 24 235
2002 1 43 2 29 15 32 78 25 225
Traffic Survey Div., ERA
23
7
24
ERA
2000 11
18 6 6 18 1.1
1
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12
11

11

12

12

12

11
19

10

12-13
13-14
14-15

15-16
16-17

17-18
18-19

19-20
20-21

21-22

22-23

23-24
24-1

1-2
2-3
3-4
4-5
5-6
6-7
7-8
8-9
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11-12

ERA

oD
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0:37 0:46 1:21
km/h 32.4 24.8 28.9
0:51 1:00 1:51
km/h) 235 19.0 21.1
/
1:27 1:55 3:05
km/h) 13.8 9.9 12.6
0:48 0:40 1:27
km/h) 23.8 30.0 26.9
0:58 0:58 1:58
km/h) 19.7 20.7 19.8
/
1:43 1:32 3:17
km/h) 11.1 13.0 11.8
4 28.9km/h
20.5km/h 12.2km/h
48,700
N 5 16
oD 99%
9
10 N

60%
30%

20%
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0
Others 31.6%

39.5%
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Dejen 12.3%
4.4% Gond
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[
0% 20% 40% 60% 80% 100%
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e)
26 2001 9 2002 8 1
km189+500 ERA
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11 2 4 5
11 2 2 8
22 6 13
2001 9 2002 8 1
a)
b)
27
ERA
6.0m
ERA
1)
CBR
Parkman
ERA
Km238+000 Km240+000 2km
Km245+500
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223+000 2,416m
2.5km
225+500 2,440m
6.5km
232+000 2,468m
13.0km
2km
245+000 2,436m
10.0km 248+500
7.6%
255+000 2,467m
15.5km
6.6%
270+500 2,424m
13.0km 2km Yeda
283+500 2,411m
3.2km
ERA 286+700 2,388m
4.0km
290+700 2,460m
Parkman ERA 9.5km
2)
2km
Parkman Ce677 C679
C679 11
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